dollars ($200,000), or three (3) percent of General Fund revenues based on the previous year final audited revenues, whichever amount is 
greater, dedicated to an emergency fund account. All funds so appropriated and any interest accruing thereon shall be placed in this 
dedicated fund and shall be subject to the provisions of this section. In the event there is a balance of at least two million five hundred 
thousand dollars ($2,500,000), the appropriation mandated herein shall become discretionary for all such periods of time that the fund has 
a balance of at least the cap amount as herein provided for. Additionally, every five (5) years, the cap amount will be increased by 
increments of two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) to a maximum cap of five million dollars ($5,000,000). 

In order for any appropriation to be made from the emergency fund created by this section, there must be an as provided in section 5-04 
(b) (of the Home Rule Charter), and a two-thirds (2/3) vote of the authorized membership of the Council shall be required for any such

[...]

Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government provides for the housing of out of parish delinquents for other governments and 
sheriff's offices. In order to help reduce the cost of the housing, insurance, fuel and other expenses, a fee in the amount of one 
hundred five dollars $105.00) per day will be charged.
(Ord. NO. 7269, § II, 2-28-07)

Estimated Cost and Supplement
2015 

Coastal Impact Fees were enacted in 2004 and vary from $100 to $5,000 depending on the application and criteria.  The 
Administration of this program is also supplemented with grants from state and local resources.